Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date	
Frank H. Smith				06/19/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	California Analytical Instruments				
Street Address:	1238 West Grove Street				
City:	Orange				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92665				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 5357		53571	113		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (502)587-6391					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 502-587-3400					00 00\$
Email: jvanderburgh@stites.com					
Email: jvanderburgh@stites.com Correspondent Name: John E. Vanderburgh Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street					
Address Line 2: Stites & Harbison, Suite 1800					
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CAIV/00118		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Memorie Stofferahn		
Total Attachments: 2 source=5357113 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=5357113 Patent Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Liston Scientific Corporation, a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Liston"), having a place of business at 18900 Teller Avenue, Irvine, California 92715 by assignment dated November 17, 1992 did obtain from the inventors, Max D. Liston, Todd I. Harrison, Paul K. Hsei, and Wayne F. Blackburn, individuals, of application serial number 977,662 and any patent or patents arising therefrom, and the invention entitled Infrared Gas Mixture Analyzer, which has issued as Letters Patent 5,357,113 bearing the date October 18, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Liston by assignment dated April 3, 2006 assigned to Frank H. Smith, an individual residing at 363 Grenoble Lane, Costa Mesa, California 92627 all its rights, title and interest in and to said letters patent; and

WHEREAS, Smith is now the sole owner of said patent and all rights under the same; and

WHEREAS, California Analytical Instruments, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1238 West Grove Street, Orange, California 92665 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Smith does by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto California Analytical Instruments all of his right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, the same to held and enjoyed by California Analytical Instruments for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its administrators, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is

PATENT REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0833

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Smith had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19 day of JUNE , 2006. ۵VNA Smith

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 19⁴/₁ day of ______, 2006 by

Frank H. Smith

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

r.

who appeared before me.

(SEAL)



My Commission Expires amar

RECORDED: 06/29/2006